Docket No.: PROT103

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	06	-26-2000		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	_			_	_
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents ar	10	1389211	ed original documents of	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	, i de la constant		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	0 =
RICHARD L. COOMBS MICHAEL J. SHIDELER	(CO)		Name: PRO-TE	CAM. INC.	666
	W-30				591 163
	6.10		Internal Address		815 09/
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) 🔲 Yes 🗷	No	BOISE, IDAHO	83707	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:					
■ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:	5118 NORTH SAWYER AV	VENUE
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	ame			
☐ Other			City: BOISE	State: ID	ZIP: 83714
Execution Date: JUNE 7, 2000			Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Y	∕es 🗷 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional num	hers attack	B. Patent l	No.(s)	
Name and address of party to wheeler concerning document should be	om correspondenc			applications and patents in	volved: 1
Name: ROBERT L. SHAVER			7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):\$ 40,00)
Internal Address: PO BOX 877			,	Any excess or insufficiency s	
BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877				debited to deposit account	- ··· · · · · · ·
			☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 802 WEST BAN 06/20/2000 BALEXAND 00000036 09591999 02 FC:581	NOCK, SUITE 602		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
City: BOISE	State: ID ZIP: 8	3702			
		DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. DODDERED SHANDER HAD ALE	_	_	ation is true and cor L. Shavel		
ROBERT L. SHAVER #42,145 Name of Person Signing		o ved	L. Shaved Signature	JUNE 12, 200	
raine or reison signing			Jigilatul 6	I 4 Bate	t .

his is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Fiting: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Other (specify)	F	-	itle and Interest in Invention tors; single assignee)	Docket No. PROT103
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution:	his is an A	ssignment of the following rig	thts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution:	X	United States of America ris	ehts, title and interest in the invention	
United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution:	_			
Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Wortex FLOOR TOOL Name Address RICHARD L COOMBS 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 Assignee Name Address Name Address State of the Invention Boile of the Invention	_			
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) United of the Invention				
United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Wortex FLOOR TOOL Invention Wortex FLOOR TOOL			atent Application Serial No.	
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) itle of the Invention VORTEX FLOOR TOOL Inventors (assignors) Name Address RICHARD L COOMBS 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 Stripped				
Other (specify) Title of the Invention WORTEX FLOOR TOOL Inventors (assignors) Name Address RICHARD L. COOMBS 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 Assignee Name Name Address Address Stripping Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE			Application Serial No.	
Name Address RICHARD L COOMBS 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address RICHARD L COOMBS 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714	itle of the	Invention		
Name Address RICHARD L. COOMBS 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714	muontans la	ussiam ars)		
RICHARD L. COOMBS 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714 MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714	nveniors (u		Address	
MICHAEL J. SHIDELER 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDAHO 83714	RICHARD		5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDA	HO 83714
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE			5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE, BOISE, IDA	HO 83714
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE				
Name Address PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE	Lssignee			
PRO-TEAM, INC. 5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, IDAHO 83714		Name	Address	
BOISE, IDAHO 83714	PRO-TEA		5118 N. SAWYER AVENUE	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. PROT103

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	0 100	Signature/Date
RICHARD L. COOMBS	And Commy	2-7-00
MICHAEL J. SHIDELER	mulse	6-7-00

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

RECORDED: 06/12/2000

Docket No. PROT103

(Although nota	rization is n	ot necessary, it wi		Notarization d prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at BOISE, IDAHO	7TH	day of	JUNE	, in the year 2000
State of IDAHO	*	NOTARL	*	(Signature of Inventor)
County of ADA		PUBLIC		
Before me personally a who acknowledged the		"THE WARREST TO	COOMBS	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	7TH	day of		NE , in the year 2000
				Robert L. Shaver (Notary Public)
Executed this	7TH	day of	JUNE	, in the year 2000
ut BOISE, IDAHO		L. SHIP		MILS (Signature of Inventor)
State of IDAHO	PU	- +		(Digitalize of Inventor)
County of ADA		OF IDAHO		
Before me personally a				
who acknowledged the execute the same this	f oregoir 7TH	ig instrument day of	-	re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to NE , in the year 2000
				Robert L. Snaver
Executed this at	7m	day of	Tune	, in the year 2000
State of				(Signature of Inventor)
County of				
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this			to be a fre	re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
ENECUTE THE SUME THIS		day of		, in the year
				(Notary Public)